	☐ EXPEDITE ☐ Hearing is Set ☐ Date:	2 FILED
1	Time:	FILEO SUPERIOR COURT THURSTON COUNTY, WA
2	Judge/Calendar:	2023 FEB 22 AM 10: 59
3	21 – 4 – 00578 – 34 MT 86	LINDA MYH. E ENLOW EHURSTON CO LITY CLERK
5	Motion 13997265	
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON	
7	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON FAMILY AND JUVENILE COURT	
8	In re the guardianship of:	Case No.: 21-4-00578-34
9	RAVEN SMITH-WELLS	MOTION TO WITHDRAW
11	ONAWA SMITHE WELLS.	No mandatory form developed.
12		(NMFD)
13		
14	TO: Clerk of the above-entitled court AND TO: All parties in above captioned matter	
15	1. Relief Requested	
16	JENNIFER R. SMITH of THE L.	AW OFFICES OF JENNIFER R. SMITH, P.S.,
17	appointed counsel for JAMES WELLS, respectfully requests permission to withdraw	
18	as counsel for JAMES WELLS in the about captioned matter.	
19	2. <u>Legal Authority</u>	
20   21	RPC 1.16 Declining or Terminating Representation	
22	(b) Except at stated in paragraph (c), a lawyer may withdraw from representing a client	
23	if:	
24	(7) Other good cause for withdrawal exists.	
25		
	Motion to Withdraw Page 1	LAW OFFICES OF JENNIFER R. SMITH, P.: 1800 Cooper Point Road, S.W., Bldg. 1

DORIGINAL

1800 Cooper Point Road, S.W., Bldg. 12 Olympia, Washington 98502 (360) 339-7488 Tel. (877) 669-8509 Fax

## 3. Statement of Grounds

I, JENNIFER R. SMITH of THE LAW OFFICE OF JENNIFER R. SMITH, P.S., was court appointed as attorney for JAMES WELLS on AUGUST 9, 2021, in the captioned guardianship matter. JAMES WELLS passed away on or about FEBRUARY 5, 2023. There is no longer a need for representation.

Therefore, I respectfully request that the Court enter an order on my withdrawal and that such an order terminates my representation of JAMES WELLS effective immediately.

DATED this the 22nd day of FEBERALY . 2023.

Respectfully submitted by:  $\boxtimes$  Father's Lawyer LAW OFFICES OF JENNIFER R. SMITH, P.S.

JENNIFER R. SMITH, WSBA No.: 42640 Of Attorneys for Father, JAMES WELLS